# CH \$240.00 430166

ETAS ID: TM642536

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		04/22/2021	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIDE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	10 N. Main Street	
City:	Burnham	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04922	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4301669	DISTANCE PLUS	
Registration Number:	3915100	TOUR FLEX	
Registration Number:	2994326	PRIDE GOLF TEE	
Registration Number:	4283361	DP DISTANCE PLUS	
Registration Number:	3904487	PRIDESPORTS	
Registration Number:	4183872	PRIDESPORTS	
Registration Number:	4889748	DYNACLAWS	
Registration Number:	3949415	DISTANCE PLUS	
Registration Number:	3949416	DP DISTANCE PLUS	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123099507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128016488
Email: chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn: Sandy Chiu

Address Line 1: 200 Park Ave Floor 38

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 175831.012100

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0358

900612616

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0359 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this <sup>22</sup> day of April, 2021, by MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of PRIDE MANUFACTURING

COMPANY, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks,

dated as of December 15, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Company granted to Administrative Agent a security

interest in all right, title and interest in Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including but not

limited to the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached

hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5699/0655; and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the security

interest in the Trademark Collateral granted thereunder and Administrative Agent desires to

terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release its security interest in the

Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases

and terminates all liens and security interests in all Trademark Collateral (including those listed on

Schedule A hereto), and Administrative Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Company, without

recourse, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark

Collateral, including those set forth on Schedule A.

12475993v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0360

Administrative Agent authorizes the recording officer in the USPTO to cancel the security agreement of record.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

## MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

Namé: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

Reg. / App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Current Owner of Record
Reg. 2994325	11/17/03	09/13/05	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
Red. 4.301-669	11/20/99	3/12/13	Pride Manufacturing Company, EEC
Reg. 3,915,100	12/03/09	2/1/11	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
Reg. 3,949,415	05/25/10	04/19/11	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
Reg. 4,283,381	7/13/10	01/29/13	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
Seg. 3.984.487	7/20/10	4/34/34	Pride Manufacturing Company, ELC
Pen 4 183 972	18/20/49	67/33/12	Pride Manufacturing Company, ELC
1,008: 211,000,012	15:26:10	21,011,12	s and manufacturing correspond, and
Reg. 3,949,416	97/13/10	04/19/11	Pride Manufacturing Company, ELC
App. 85/468,034	11/9/11	N/A	Pride Manufacturing Company, EEC
Reg. 2951230	5/12/04	5/17/05	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
Reg. 3036361	5/12/04	12/27/05	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
Reg. 2951231	5/12/04	5/17/05	Pride Manufacturing Company, LLC
Reg 2951232	5/12/04	5/17/05	Pride Manufacturing Company, ELC
	Reg. 2994328  Reg. 4,301,669  Reg. 3,915,100  Reg. 3,949,415  Reg. 4,283,381   Reg. 4,283,381   Reg. 4,183,372  Reg. 3,949,416  App. 85/468,034  Reg. 2951230  Reg. 3036361  Reg. 2951231	Reg. 2994328       11/17/03         Reg. 4,301,689       11/20/09         Reg. 3,915,100       12/03/09         Reg. 3,949,415       05/25/10         Reg. 4,283,381       7/13/10         Reg. 3,904,487       7/20/10         Reg. 4,183,372       10/20/10         Reg. 3,949,416       07/13/10         App. 85/468,034       11/9/11         Reg. 2951230       5/12/04         Reg. 2951231       5/12/04	Reg. 2994328       11/17/03       09/13/05         Reg. 4,301,669       11/20/09       3/12/13         Reg. 3,915,100       12/03/09       2/1/11         Reg. 3,949,415       05/25/10       04/19/11         Reg. 4,283,381       7/13/10       01/29/13         Reg. 4,163,872       10/20/10       07/31/12         Reg. 3,949,416       07/13/10       04/19/11         App. 85/468,034       11/9/11       N/A         Reg. 2951230       5/12/04       5/17/05         Reg. 2951231       5/12/04       5/17/05         Reg. 2951231       5/12/04       5/17/05

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 04/27/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0363